
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/09/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,062,047

2nd Payment 2,165,149
1 06/09/21 Wed $20,887,428 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,774,105 1.452 3.5% 3.5% 3rd Payment 2,273,406
2 06/12/21 Sat $22,953,084 $30,686,277 $31,000,000 $21,800,000 1.422 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 2,387,077
3 06/16/21 Wed $21,725,452 $41,192,128 $40,000,000 $28,129,395 1.422 3.6% 10.6% 5th Payment 2,506,431
4 06/19/21 Sat $24,704,830 $52,466,084 $52,000,000 $37,000,000 1.404 4.1% 14.3% 6th Payment 2,631,752
5 06/23/21 Wed $22,925,266 $63,411,802 $63,000,000 $44,900,000 1.404 3.8% 17.6% 7th Payment 2,763,340
6 06/26/21 Sat $25,479,456 $76,276,812 $75,000,000 $52,900,000 1.417 4.3% 21.1% 8th Payment 2,901,507
7 06/30/21 Wed $23,855,048 $87,771,917 $88,000,000 $62,100,000 1.417 4.0% 24.3% 9th Payment 3,046,582
8 07/03/21 Sat $29,272,136 $101,517,888 $101,000,000 $71,500,000 1.412 4.9% 28.0% 10th Payment 3,198,911
9 07/07/21 Wed $26,108,076 $114,054,274 $113,000,000 $80,000,000 1.412 4.4% 31.1% 11th Payment 3,358,857

10 07/10/21 Sat $30,402,040 $125,561,557 $127,000,000 $91,100,000 1.394 5.1% 34.6% 12th Payment 3,526,799
11 07/14/21 Wed $28,228,574 $137,369,331 $137,000,000 $98,300,000 1.394 4.7% 37.7% 13th Payment 3,703,139
12 07/17/21 Sat $31,596,841 $150,586,022 $157,000,000 $112,600,000 1.394 5.3% 41.0% 14th Payment 3,888,296
13 07/21/21 Wed $29,858,210 $163,075,459 $168,000,000 $120,500,000 1.394 5.0% 43.9% 15th Payment 4,082,711
14 07/24/21 Sat $34,579,582 $177,539,805 $183,000,000 $131,300,000 1.394 5.7% 47.1% 16th Payment 4,286,847
15 07/28/21 Wed $33,904,295 $191,721,686 $201,000,000 $144,200,000 1.394 5.6% 50.1% 17th Payment 4,501,189
16 07/31/21 Sat $39,821,847 $208,378,827 $218,000,000 $156,400,000 1.394 6.6% 53.4% 18th Payment 4,726,249
17 08/04/21 Wed $34,243,338 $222,702,526 $236,000,000 $169,300,000 1.394 5.7% 56.1% 19th Payment 4,962,561
18 08/07/21 Sat $40,889,073 $240,461,282 $253,000,000 $181,500,000 1.394 6.8% 59.0% 20th Payment 5,210,689
19 08/11/21 Wed $34,804,244 $255,019,603 $268,000,000 $192,300,000 1.394 5.8% 61.4% 21st Payment 5,471,224
20 08/14/21 Sat $41,645,520 $272,439,572 $286,000,000 $205,200,000 1.394 6.9% 64.1% 22nd Payment 5,744,785
21 08/18/21 Wed $37,936,626 $288,308,142 $303,000,000 $217,400,000 1.394 6.3% 66.3% 23rd Payment 6,032,024
22 08/21/21 Sat $45,489,402 $307,335,974 $321,000,000 $230,300,000 1.394 7.5% 68.8% 24th Payment 6,333,625
23 08/25/21 Wed $43,441,231 $325,507,074 $343,000,000 $246,100,000 1.394 7.2% 71.1% 25th Payment 6,650,306
24 08/28/21 Sat $52,917,821 $347,642,151 $373,000,000 $267,600,000 1.394 8.7% 73.6% 26th Payment 6,982,822
25 09/01/21 Wed $53,649,920 $370,083,459 $394,000,000 $282,600,000 1.394 8.8% 75.9% 27th Payment 7,331,963
26 09/04/21 Sat $64,559,742 $397,088,253 $430,000,000 $308,500,000 1.394 10.5% 78.4% 28th Payment 7,698,561
27 09/08/21 Wed $64,379,904 $397,013,028 $0 1.394 10.4% 80.7% 29th Payment 8,083,489
28 09/11/21 Sat $80,699,677 $430,769,021 $0 1.394 12.9% 83.2% 30th Payment 8,487,663
29 09/15/21 Wed $77,255,885 $429,328,512 $0 1.394 12.4% 85.2%
30 09/18/21 Sat $100,874,597 $471,523,503 $0 1.394 15.9% 87.6% Total 137,000,000
31 09/22/21 Wed $92,707,062 $468,107,092 $0 1.394 14.7% 89.4%
32 09/25/21 Sat $126,093,246 $520,850,830 $0 1.394 19.4% 91.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,300,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/9/2021


